	-1998 T U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC
	Tatelit di Hademaik Onic
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and T 10077	3508 riginal document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iet)
Paul GHERSON	Name:Bayer Corporation
Robert William EHERTS	Street Address: 511 Benedict Avenue
Theodore PERNICANO	
Additional names of conveying parties? Yes No	City: Tarrytown, NY 10591 Country: United States
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 7, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.: MST-1979
	(BYR-20)
Application Serial No.(s): Filing Date:	B. Patent No.(s): Issue Date:
v	
	ached?
Solution of this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq.	execution date of application is: July 7, 1998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
 If this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Solution of this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq.	execution date of application is: July 7, 1998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new application, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
If this document is being filed together with a new application, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601	Charge any additional fees in connection were control of the
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601	Charge any additional fees in connection we see the content of the content o
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210	Charge any additional fees in connection we see the content of the content o
If this document is being filed together with a new application, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210 DO NOT USI	8. Charge any additional fees in connection w this submission to our Deposit Account No. 1998 July 7, 1998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new application, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210 DO NOT USI	8. Charge any additional fees in connection withis submission to our Deposit Account No. 1998 July 7, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210 DO NOT USI	8. Charge any additional fees in connection withis submission to our Deposit Account No. 1998 July 7, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210 DO NOT USI 0/1998 ASELLIMM 00000023 09113647 G1501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account) 8. Charge any additional fees in connection withis submission to our Deposit Account No. 18-1743.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210 DO NOT USI 0/1998 ABELLIAM 00000023 09113647	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account) 8. Charge any additional fees in connection withis submission to our Deposit Account No. 18-1743.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip Rodman, Esq. Firm: Rodman & Rodman Street Address: 7 South Broadway City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210 DO NOT USI 0/1998 ASELLIMM 00000023 09113647 G1501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account) 8. Charge any additional fees in connection we this submission to our Deposit Account No. 18-1743.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:_

321-46

Reg. No. **25,704**

Attorney Docket No.: MST-1979 (BYR-20)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

- 1. Paul Gherson of 2612 Farsund Drive, Yorktown Heights, New York 10598, USA
- Robert William Eherts of 33 Wickham Avenue, Middletown, New York 10940, USA
- Theodore Pernicano of 37 Fowler Avenue, Yonkers, New York 10701, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Bayer Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having offices at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

BLOOD CLOT DETECTOR

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; to testify and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

We hereby authorize the attorney or agent of record for the prosecution of the U.S. application to fill in the Serial Number, filing date, patent number and issue date of said application in the spaces provided below when such data become available **Paul Gherson** headon Jerric Theodore Pernicano State of New York County of Westchester Before me this _, 1998, personally appeared Paul Gherson personally known to day of me to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. BENITA D. BEISLER BENITA D. BEISLEH VENTAMEN Public, State of New York
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4781626
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires May 34, 1999 **NOTARY PUBLIC** State of New York County of Westchester Before me this day of _, 1998, personally appeared Robert William Eherts personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose thousant forth Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4781626
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires May 34, 1999 **NOTARY PUBLIC** State of New York County of Westchester day of , 1998, personally appeared Theodore Pernicano personally known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the aboye instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC BENITA D. BEISLER Notary Public, State of New York No. 4781626 SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NO .: No. 4781020

— Qualified in Westchester County

PATE中所用Ission Expires May 34, 1999 FILE DATE: ISSUE DATE: _ REEL: 9330 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 07/10/1998